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Maria Ratcliff

From: John Wilkins

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 8:54 AM
To: Maria Ratcliff

Subject: RE: Veterans Day Parade 2021

Parking has no special needs. We will be ready to clear duval as posted.

John Wilkins

From: Maria Ratcliff <mratcliff@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 5, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Jim ). Young <jjyoung@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Danny Blanco <dblanco@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rogelio Hernandez
<rhernandez@cityotkeywest-fl.gov>; Rod Delostrinos <rdelostrinos@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; John Wilkins
<jwilkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Joseph Tripp <jtripp@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Alexandre J. Gaufillet
<agaufillet@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Marcus A. Davila <madavila@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Michael J. Turner

<mturner @cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Ralph Major <rmajor@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Richard Sarver <rsarver@cityofkeywest-
fl.gov>

Subject: Veterans Day Parade 2021



Maria Ratcliff

From: Joseph Tripp

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 2:56 PM
To: Maria Ratcliff

Subject: Re: Veterans Day Parade 2021
We approve

On Aug 5, 2021, at 9:54 AM, Maria Ratcliff <mratcliff@cityofkeywest-fl.gov> wrote:

<SKM_C45821080509370.pdf>
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REY WEST 7IRE

THE CITY OF KEY WEST

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 .305 809-3933
To: Joint Interagency Task Force-South
From: Fire Chief / Alan Averette
Date: 08/09/2021
Reference: Veterans Day Parade

This office reviewed the special event application for the Veterans Day
Parade to be held on Duval Street November 11, 2021.

The following conditions apply:
* All non-walking floats need to have a Fire Safety Inspection before parade.

L )
+ Event coordinator is responsible for scheduling the inspection with
this office.

If | can be of any further assistance, please contact Danny Banco /Fire Marshal.
305-809-3933.

Alan Averette / Fire Chief
Key West Fire Department

1600 N. Roosevelt Boulevard
Key West, Florida 33040
305-809-3938 Office
305-292-8284 Fax
dblanco@cityofkeywest-fl.gov
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